800.840.1228 / MARATHONHARDWARE.COM
D
S1
0
U
N
D
ER
M
O
U
N
T
The DTC DS10 Undermount Slide silently moves a 40 kg
dynamic load while guaranteeing smooth soft-close
performance. The DS10 maintains superior stability of the
drawer and is easy to open with a low pull-force.
INTRODUCING DS10 UNDERMOUNT SLIDES
	� Guaranteed silent smooth motion
	� Dynamic load capacity 40kg (88lb)
	� Height adjustment: (0-3mm)
	� Lateral adjustment: (±1.5mm)
	� 4-way adjustment clips (Included)
	� 6-way adjustment clips (Optional)
	� Limited Lifetime Warranty
Product Features:
800.840.1228 / MARATHONHARDWARE.COM
DF10 Undermount
Part# Length Quantity/Box
105-DS10-250H 250mm (10”) 10
105-DS10-270H 270mm (11”) 10
105-DS10-300H 300mm (12”) 10
105-DS10-350H 350mm (14”) 10
105-DS10-400H 400mm (16”) 10
105-DS10-450H 450mm (18”) 10
105-DS10-500H 500mm (20”) 10
105-DS10-550H 550mm (22”) 10
105-DS10-600H 600mm (24”) 10
DTC’s DS10 Undermount Slide was tested in an independent labratory under ANSI/KCMA
A161.1 - 2017 Section 7.1 Drawer Operation Tests to 40,000 cycles with a complete passing grade.
The DS-10 slide was further tested by TUVRheinland (European standard) to 80,000 cycles,
twice the US standard, receiving a complete passing grade.
Marathon Hardware strives to only offer the highest quality hardware in the industry. We are
so sure of the quality of our products, that we offer a Limited Lifetime Warranty on this slide
and other functional hardware from DTC.
LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY
4-Way Adjustable Clip:
105-ODSD4-DS10H
6-Way Adjustable Clip (Optional):
105-ODSD6-DS10H
Additional Parts:
DS10 Undermount